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Joel Adam Head Coach Wentzville Hold High School 600 Campus Drive Wentzville MO 63385 636-327-3876 joeladam@wentzville.k12.mo.us

Josh Adams Assistant Coach Jackson R-2 High School 315 S. Missouri Jackson MO 63755 573-243-9513 jadams@jackson.k12.mo.us

James Adams Head Coach Wright City High School 520 Westwoods Road Wright City MO 63390 636-745-7500 james.adams@wrightcity.k12.mo.us

Garry Alcorn Legion Coach Saint Charles Post 312 - Legion 2500 Raymond Drive Saint Charles MO 63301 alcorn_garry@hotmail.com

James Alsup Assistant Coach Eureka High School 4525 Highway 109 Eureka MO 63025 636-733-3100 alsupjames@rockwood.k12.mo.us

Lance Amick Head Coach Scott City High School 3000 Main St. Scott City MO 63780 573-264-2138 amickl@scschools.k12.mo.us

Troy Andrews Head Coach Oak Park High School 825 NE 79th Terrace Kansas City MO 64118 816-413-5300 wandrews@nkcsd.k12.mo.us

Harv Antle Head Coach Blair Oaks High School 6124 Falcon Lane Jefferson City MO 65101 573-635-8514 harv22@hotmail.com

PJ Arway Assistant Coach Eureka High School 4525 Highway 109 Eureka MO 63025 636-733-3100 arway.pj@gmail.org

Brian Ash Head Coach Jefferson City High School 609 Union Jefferson City MO 65101 573-659-3053 brian.ash@jcps.k12.mo.us

Bryan Austin Assistant Coach Jackson R-2 High School 315 S. Missouri Jackson MO 63755 573-243-5913 baustin@jackson.k12.mo.us

Ben Baier Head Coach Blue Springs South High School 1200 SE Adams Dairy  Pkwy. Blue Springs MO 64014 816-224-1315 bbaier@bssd.net

Ryan Bailey Head Coach Union High School 1 Wildcat Drive Union MO 63084 636-583-2513 baileyr@union.k12.mo.us

Grant Baker Head Coach Aurora High School 305 W. Prospect St. Aurora MO 65605 417-678-4965 gbaker@hdnet.k12.mo.us

Jeff Bazat Assistant Coach Rock Bridge High School 4303 S. Providence Road Columbia MO 65203 573-214-3100 movaljdb@hotmail.com

Barry Beacham Assistant Coach Campbell High School 801 S. State Rte. 53 Campbell MO 63933 573-246-2576 bbeacham@campbell.k12.mo.us

Nick Beckmann Assistant Coach Francis Howell High School 7001 S. Highway 94 Saint Charles MO 63304 nicholas.beckmann@fhsdschools.org

Nathan Beissenherz Head Coach Concordia R-2 High School 117 SW 11th St. Condordia MO 64020 660-463-2246 beiz@concordia.k12.mo.us

Clay Bilyeu Head Coach Conway High School 726 W. Jefferson Conway MO 65632 417-589-2941 cbilyeu@conwayschooldistrict.com

Curtis Bishop Assistant Coach Aurora High School 500 W. Olive Street Aurora MO 65605 417-678-3630 cbishop@hdnet.k12.mo.us

Erich Bodenhauser Head Coach Savannah  R-III High School 701 State Rte. E Savannah MO 64485 816-324-3128 bodenhe@mail.savannah.k12.mo.us

David Bolderson Assistant Coach Bishop DuBourg High School 5850 Eichelberger Saint Louis MO 63109 314-832-3030 dbounderson@bishopdubourg.org

Jason Boldt Head Coach Plattsburg High School 800 Frost Street Plattsburg MO 64477 816-539-2187 jboldt@ccr3.k12.mo.us

Jeff Boner Head Coach Campbell High School 801 S. State Rte. 53 Campbell MO 63933 573-246-3400 jboner@campbell.k12.mo.us

Brett Bough Assistant Coach Lebanon High School 777 Brice Street Lebanon MO 65536

Brett Bough Assistant Coach Lebanon High School 777 Brice Street Lebanon MO 65536

Jackson Boyer Assistant Coach Webb City High School 621 N. Madison St. Webb City MO 64870 417-673-6030 jboyer@mail.wccards.k12.mo.us

Paul Brack Head Coach Archie High School 302 West State Route A Archie MO 64725 816-293-5313 pbrack@archie.k12.mo.us

Lucas Branson Head Coach Russellville High School 13600 Route C Russellville MO 65074 lucaswbranson@yahoo.com

Jess Bream Assistant Coach Pembroke Hill High School 5121 State Line Road Kansas City MO 64112 jembream@aol.com

Eric Briggs Head Coach Bolivar High School 1401 Highway D Bolivar MO 65613 417-326-5228 x411 ericbriggs@bolivar.k12.mo.us

Scott Brown Head Coach St. John Vianney High School 1311 S. Kirkwood Rd. Saint Louis MO 63122 314-965-4853 sbrown@vianney.com

Paul Bucher Assistant Coach Charleston High School 604 Thorn Charleston MO 63834 573-683-3761 bucher_pa@yahoo.com

Stan Bullington Head Coach Poplar Bluff High School 1300 Victory Lane Poplar Bluff MO 63901 573-785-5602 sbulling@pb.k12.mo.us

Buck Byers Assistant Coach Plattsburg High School 800 Frost Street Plattsburg MO 64477 bbyers@yahoo.com

Michael Calhoun Head Coach Monett High School One David Sippy Drive Monett MO 65708 417-235-6228 mcalhoun@monett.k12.mo.us

Shawn Callahan Assistant Coach Blue Springs South High School 1200 SE Adams Dairy  Pkwy. Blue Springs MO 64014 816-224-1315 cally3515@yahoo.com

Rick Campbell Assistant Coach Campbell High School 801 S. State Rte. 53 Campbell MO 63933 573-246-2576 rcampbell@campbell.k12.mo.us
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Mark Carey Assistant Coach Smith-Cotton High School 2010 Tiger Pride Blvd. Sedalia MO 65301 660-851-5404 careym@sedalia.k12.mo.us

Mike Carmi Assistant Coach Eureka High School 4525 Highway 109 Eureka MO 63025 636-733-3100 carmimichael@rockwood.k12.mo.us

Ben Cassat Assistant Coach Saint Francis Borgia Regional HIgh School 1000 Borgia Dr. Washington MO 63090 636-239-7871 ben.cassat@gmail.com

Charlie Castle Assistant Coach Holden High School 1901 S. Main Holden MO 64040 816-732-5523 ccastle@holden.k12.mo.us

Tom Cella Assistant Coach St. Dominic High School 31 St. Dominic Drive O'Fallon MO 63366 636-240-8303 tcella@stdominichs.org

Darin Cissell Assistant Coach Francis Howell High School 7001 S. Highway 94 Saint Charles MO 63304 darin.cissell@fhscschools.org

Ryan Claus Assistant Coach Rolla High School 900 Bulldog Run Rolla MO 65401 ryanclaus24@yahoo.com

Tim Clubb Assistant Coach Webster Groves High School 100 Selma Ave. Saint Louis MO 63119 314-918-4084 clubby9486@gmail.com

Bob Coffey Assistant Coach Seneca High School 1110 Neosho Street Seneca MO 64865 417-776-3926 bcoffey@seneca.k12.mo.us

John Craig Head Coach Walnut Grove R-V School District 300 College Street; P.O. Box 187 Walnut Grove MO 65770 417-788-2543 jcraig@wgtigers.com

Allen Crawford Head Coach Cooter High School 1867 Highway E; P.O. Box 218 Cooter MO 63839 573-695-4972 crawford@cooter.k12.mo.us

Trent Crenshaw Head Coach Lincoln County R-4 - Winfield High School 701 W. Elm Winfield MO 63389 636-668-8001 joelcrenshaw@ymail.com

Chris Crosby Assistant Coach Sikeston R-6 High School 200 S. Pine Street Sikeston MO 63801 573-471-2200 ccrosby@sikeston.k12.mo.us

Jim Daffron Head Coach Eureka High School 4525 Highway 109 Eureka MO 63025 636-733-3100 daffronjames@rockwood.k12.mo.us

Flave Darnell Head Coach Carl Junction High School 206 S. Roney St. Carl Junction MO 64834 417-649-7081 fdarnell@cj.k12.mo.us

Jason Daugherty Head Coach Springfield Catholic High School 2340 S. Eastgate Ave. Srpingfield MO 65809 417-724-3689 jasondaugherty@nixaschools.net

Patrick Daugherty Head Coach Wheatland R-II High School Box 68; S. Hwy. 83 Wheatland MO 65779 417-282-5833 pldougherty@yahoo.com

Scott Davis Head Coach Fredericktown High School 805 E. Hwy 72 Fredericktown MO 63645 573-783-3618 scott.davis@fpsk12.org

Ryan Davis Assistant Coach Lexington High School 2309 Aull Ln. Lexington MO 64067 660-259-4605

Jon Davis Assistant Coach Park Hill High School 7701 NW Barry Road Kansas City MO 64153 816-359-6087 davisj@parkhill.k12.mo.us

Jim DeGraw Head Coach Rockhurst High School 9301 State Line Road Kansas City MO 64114 816-363-2036 x255 jdegrew@rockhursths.edu

Dino Delaurent Assistant Coach Camdenton High School P.O. Box 1409; 119 Service Rd. Camdenton MO 65020 573-346-9257 ddelaurent@camdentonschools.org

Brian DeLunas Assistant Coach CDC High School 1850 De La Salle Drive Saint Louis MO 63141 delunasb@gmail.com

Kurt Denningmann Legion Coach St. Charles American Legion Post 312 2500 Raymond Drive Saint Charles MO 63301 kdenningmann@charter.net

Scott DeNoyer Head Coach Lafayette High School 17050 Clayton Rd. Wildwood MO 63011 636-207-2622 denoyerscott@rockwood.k12.mo.us

Keith DeShurley Head Coach Fort Zumwalt South High School 8050 Mexico Rd. Saint Peters MO 63376 636-578-1308 kdeshurley@fz.k12.mo.us

Joe Diskin Retired Pembroke Hill High School diskin@everestkc.net

Jeff Diskin Head Coach Pembroke Hill High School 5121 State Line Road Kansas City MO 64112 816-936-1507 jdiskin@pembrokehill.org

Clyde Ditto Assistant Coach Smith-Cotton High School 2010 Tiger Pride Blvd. Sedalia MO 65301 660-829-6348 dittoc@sedalia.k12.mo.us

Kevin Ditzfeld Assistant Coach Smith-Cotton High School 2010 Tiger Pride Blvd. Sedalia MO 65301 660-826-2216 ditzfeldk@sedalia.k12.mo.us

Greg Dixon Head Coach West Plains High School 602 E. Olden Street West Plaines MO 65775 417-256-6150 gdixon@zizzers.org

Andrew Doyle Assistant Coach Cooper County R-IV Bunceton High School 500 Main Street Bunceton MO 65237 660-427-5415 adoyle@bunceton.k12.mo.us

Paul Dudley Head Coach Lebanon High School 777 Brice Street Lebanon MO 65536 417-532-9144 pdudley@lebanon.k12.mo.us

Bobby Dunahue Head Coach Francis Howell North High School 2549 Hackmann Road Saint Charles MO 63303 636-851-5006 robertdunahue@yahoo.com

Chris Dunlap Head Coach Liberal R-II High School 205 N. Paine Liberal MO 64762 417-843-2125 chrisdunlap@liberal.k12.mo.us

Joe Dutcher Head Coach Lafayette Co C-1 High School 807 A West 31st Street Higginsville MO 64037 660-584-3661 dutcherj@huskers.k12.mo.us

Robert Dvello Assistant Coach Lincoln County R-4 - Winfield High School 701 W. Elm Winfield MO 63389 636-668-8300 dvellotherob@yahoo.com

Tim Edwards Head Coach Boonville High School 1690 Ashley Rd Boonville MO 65233 660-882-7426 tedwards@boonville.k12.mo.us
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Jeff Elsenraat Assistant Coach Glendale High School 2120 S. Ventura Ave. Springfield MO 65804 417-523-2400 jelsenraat@hotmail.com

Sean Erwin Assistant Coach Lindbergh High School 4900 S. Lindbergh Saint Louis MO 63126 314-729-2410 serwin@lindberghschools.ws

Steve Ewing Head Coach Stockton R-1 High School #1 Tiger Drive Stockton MO 65785 417-276-8635 sewing@stockton.k12.mo.us

Kenny Ferguson Head Coach Southwest High School 529 E. Pineville Road Washburn MO 65772 417-826-5441 r5kferg@swr5.k12.mo.us

Dennis Fick Retired Fatima High School 143 East Main Street Westphalia MO 65085 final49x@yahoo.com

Casey Fisher Head Coach Owensville High School 3336 Hwy. 19 Owensville MO 65066 573-437-2172 cfisher@owensville.k12.mo.us

Dwight Fitzwater Head Coach California R-I High School 1501 W. Buchanan St. California MO 65018 573-796-3400 dwight.fitzwater@californiak12.org

David Flaspohler Head Coach School of the Osage High School 636 Hwy. 42 Osage Beach MO 65065 573-248-1131 flaspohlerd@osage.k12.mo.us

Ryan Ford Assistant Coach Charleston High School 604 Thorn Charleston MO 63834 573-683-3761 rford@charleston.k12.mo.us

Bill Foster Assistant Coach Excelsior Springs High School 612 Tiger Drive Excelsior Springs MO 64024 816-630-9210 wlskip@aol.com

John Gage Head Coach Lee's Summit Community Christian 1500 SW Jefferson Lee's Summit MO 64081 816-986-3000 jonathan.gage@leesummit.k12.mo.us

Luis "Lou" Garcia Head Coach Ruskin High School 7000 E. 111th Street Kansas City MO 64134 816-316-7292 luisg@hickmanmills.org

Mike Gardner Assistant Coach Saint Francis Borgia Regional HIgh School 1000 Borgia Dr. Washington MO 63090 636-239-7871 mike@macre.com

Rob Garrett Head Coach Ladue Horton Watkins High School 1201 S. Warson Rd. Saint Louis MO 63124 314-983-5854 rgarrett@ladue.k12.mo.us

Jim Garvin Head Coach Clinton High School 1106 S. 2nd Street Clinton MO 64735 660-885-2247 x2203 jgarvin@clinton.k12.mo.us

Sean Gaston Assistant Coach Kirksville High School 1300 S. Cottage Grove Kirksville MO 63501 660-665-2834 sgaston@kirksville.k12.mo.us

Matthew Gibson Assistant Coach St. Mary's High School 4701 S. Grand Blvd. Saint Louis MO 63111 314-481-8400 gibson-matthew@att.net

Don Goble Assistant Coach Ladue Horton Watkins High School 1201 S. Warson Rd. Saint Louis MO 63124 314-983-5765 dgoble@ladueschools.net

Mike Godfrey Head Coach Carthage High School 2600 S. River Carthage MO 64836 417-3359-7020 godfrewm@carthage.k12.mo.us

Will Gorden Assistant Coach Rockhurst High School 9301 State Line Road Kansas City MO 64114 816-363-2036 wgorden@rockhursths.edu

Eric Gough Head Coach Fort Zumwalt West High School 1251 Turtle Creek Dr. O'Fallon MO 63366 636-379-0300 egough@fz.k12.mo.us

Clint Graham Head Coach Hannibal High School 4500 McMasters Ave. Hannibal MO 63401 573-221-5840 cgraham@hannibal.k12.mo.us

Jeff Graviett Head Coach Notre Dame High School 265 Notre Dame Drive Cape Girardeau MO 63701 573-335-1448 coachgraviett@gmail.com

Aaron Gray Head Coach Seymour High School 625 E. Clinton Seymour MO 65746 417-935-4104 coachagray@yahoo.com

Howard Greenwood Head Coach Nixa High School 514 S. Nicholas Rd. Nixa MO 65714 417-724-3589 hgreenwood@nixaschools.net

Joe Groaning Head Coach Bishop DuBourg High School 5850 Eichelberger Saint Louis MO 63109 314-775-3015 jgroaning@bishopdubourg.org

Greg Guthmecht Assistant Coach St. Mary's High School 4701 S. Grand Blvd. Saint Louis MO 63111 gguthnecht@sbcglobal.net

Matt Hagerty Legion Coach Post 499 - Fike Legion 2275 NE 2nd Street Blue Springs MO 64014 mbhdds@comcast.net

Mark Haley Assistant Coach Blue Springs R-4 High School 2000 Ashton Drive Blue Springs MO 64015 816-229-3459 mhaley@bssd.net

Andy Hampton Head Coach Wellington-Napoleon High School 800 Hwy. 131 Wellington MO 64097 816-240-2621 andy.hampton@wel-nap.k12.mo.us

Tim Hardesty Head Coach Crocker High School P.O. Box 488 Crocker MO 65452 573-736-5000 thardesty@crocker.k12.mo.us

Bryan Harmon Head Coach Crane High School 209 Pirate Lane Crane MO 65633 417-723-5300 x1304 harmonb@crane.k12.mo.us

Will Harris Assistant Coach Waynesville High School 200 GW Lane Waynesville MO 65583 573-774-6401 wharris@waynesville.k12.mo.us

Kirk Harryman Head Coach Joplin High School 2104 Indiana; P.O. Box 128 Joplin MO 64802 417-625-5230 kharryman@joplin.k12.mo.us

Mark Harvey Assistant Coach Westran High School 601 Hornet Lane Huntsville MO 65259 660-774-4415 mharvey@westran.kk.mo.us

Klye Hawthorne Assistant Coach Odessa High School 713 S. Third Street Odessa MO 64076 816-633-5533 kyleodmo04@gmail.com

Chris Hayes Head Coach Steelville High School 868 West Main Steelville MO 65565 573-775-2144 chayes@steelville.k12.mo.us

Dennis Helms Assistant Coach Saint Francis Borgia Regional HIgh School 1000 Borgia Dr. Washington MO 63090 636-239-7871 helmsdm@charter.net
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Marc Hines Head Coach Blue Springs R-4 High School 2000 Ashton Drive Blue Springs MO 64015 816-229-3459 mhines@bssd.net

Dave Hix Assistant Coach Harrisonville High School 1504 E. Elm Harrisonville MO 64701 816-380-4545 hixd@harrisionville.k12.mo.us

JC Hoaglad Head Coach Van Buren R-1 High School P.O. Box 550 Van Buren MO 63965 jcalloutdoors@gmail.com

Kenny Hohe Head Coach Cuba High School 1 Wildcat Pride Drive Cuba MO 65453 5738-852-2535 x1133 khhohe@cuba.k12.mo.us

Matthew Holdinghausen Head Coach Crystal City High School 1100 Mississippi Avenue Crystal City MO 63019 636-937-2005 holdinghausenm@crystal.k12.mo.us

Aaron Holst Head Coach Excelsior Springs High School 612 Tiger Drive Excelsior Springs MO 64024 816-630-9210 aholst@estigers.k12.mo.us

Mason Horne Head Coach CDC High School 1850 De La Salle Drive Saint Louis MO 63141 314-985-6116 hornem@cvdhs.org

Greg Hough AD Carrollton High School 300 E. 9th Street Carrollton MO 64633 660-542-1927 ghoughcmc@yahoo.com

Ray Howard Head Coach Francis Howell Central High School 5199 Hwy N. Cottleville MO 63304 636-851-4669 raymond.howard@fhsdschools.org

Ron Hudson Head Coach Marionville R-9 High School P.O. Box 409 Marionville MO 65705 417-258-2387 rhudson@marionville.k12.mo.us

Seth Hutchison Head Coach Northwest High School 16215 Hwy. H; 407 West Tuck Hughesville MO 65334 660-827-0774 shutchis@centralmethodist.edu

Matt Jackson Assistant Coach Charleston High School 604 Thorn Charleston MO 63834 573-683-3761 nutsbaseball00@yahoo.com

Andy Jackson Head Coach Kirksville High School 1300 S. Cottage Grove Kirksville MO 63501 660-626-1498 ajackson@kirksville.k12.mo.us

Kenneth James Assistant Coach Ava High School 507 NE 3rd St.; P.O. Box 338 Ava MO 65608 417-683-5747 kjames@avabears.net

Don Jeffries Assistant Coach Windsor C-1 High School 6208 Hwy. 61-67 Imperial MO 63052 636-464-4417 djeffries@windsor.k12.mo.us

Richie Jester Head Coach Cabool R-IV High School 1025 Rogers Street Cabool MO 65689 417-962-3153 rjester@cabool.k12.mo.us

Seth Johnson Head Coach East Newton High School 22876 East Highway 86 Granby MO 64844 417-472-6238 johnsons@mail.enr6.k12.mo.us

Tim Johnson Head Coach Vashon High School 3035 Cass Ave. Saint Louis MO 63106 314-533-9487 johnson.tim@sbcglobal.net

Page Jones Head Coach Pleasant hope High School 308 N. Main; P.O. Box 387 Pleasant Hope MO 65725 417-267-7701 pjones@phr6.com

Jim Julian Head Coach Forsyth High School P.O. Box 187 Forsyth MO 65653 417-546-6383 jjulian@forsythr3.k12.mo.us

Lucas Karr Assistant Coach Southern Boone High School 303 North Main Street Ashland MO 65010 573-657-2147 karrslawn3@embarqmail.com

Greg Kastner Head Coach Bishop LeBlond High School 3529 Frederick Ave. Saint Joseph MO 64506 816-279-1629 gkastner@bishopleblondehs.com

Tim Kennedy Head Coach Bishop Miege High School 5041 Reinhardt Drive Shawnee Mission KS 66205 913-262-2700 tkennedy@bishopmiege.com

Scott Kilgore Head Coach Fatima High School P.O. Box 37 Westphalia MO 65085 573-455-2375 kilgores@fatima.k12.mo.us

Tatum Kitchen Head Coach Jackson R-2 High School 315 S. Missouri Jackson MO 63755 573-243-9543 tkitchen@jackson.k12.mo.us

Bob Kleekamp Legion Coach Daniel Boone Post 262 American Legion 855 Whitmoor Drive Weldon Springs MO 63304 636-297-0165 bk1123@charter.net

Phillip Kleekamp Legion Coach Washington Post 218 205 Kimberly Ct. Washington MO 63090 pkleekamp@gmail.com

Tyler Knight Head Coach Gainesville High School HC3 Box 170 Gainesville MO 65655 417-679-4260 tknight@gainesville.k12.mo.us

Barry Koeneke Head Coach Hallsville R-IV High School 421 E. Highway 124 Hallsville MO 65255 573-696-5512 x402 bkoeneke@hallsville.org

Ross Koenig Head Coach Jefferson High School 7 Blue Jay Way Festus MO 63028 636-937-9188 koenigr@jr7.k12.mo.us

Jay Kolster Head Coach Lexington High School 2309 Aull Ln. Lexington MO 64067 660-259-4605 jkolster@lexington.k12.mo.us

Carter Lance Assistant Coach Joplin High School 2104 Indiana; P.O. Box 128 Joplin MO 64802 lance-cool@mymail.mssu.edu

Shane Lankford Assistant Coach Carthage High School 2600 S. River Carthage MO 64836 lankfords@carthage.k12.mo.us

Josh Lashley Assistant Coach Marshfield High School 660 N. Locust Marshfield MO 65706 417-859-2120 lashley23@missouristate.edu

Dennis Lawson Head Coach Potosi R-3 High School #1 Trojan Drive Potosi MO 63664 573-438-2156 dlawson@potosir3.org

Heath Lay Assistant Coach Oak Grove High School 605 SE 12th Street Oak Grove MO 64075 816-690-4152 hlay@oakgrove.k12.mo.us

Eric Lenox Assistant Coach Aurora High School 305 W. Prospect Road Aurora MO 65605 417-678-3355 elenex@hdnet.k12.mo.us

Heath Lepper Assistant Coach Eugene High School 14803 Highway 17 Eugene MO 65032 573-498-4000 lepper@coldr-y.k12.mo.us



MHSBCA 2010-2011 Directory of Coaches

As of February 26, 2011

FIRST NAME LAST NAME TITLE SCHOOL ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS

Mike Lewis Head Coach Chillicothe High School 2801 Hornet Drive Chillicothe MO 64601 660-646-0700 mlewis@chillicotheschools.org

Joey Little Head Coach Hurley R-I High School 86 Holt Springs Road Hurley MO 65675 417-369-3271 jlittle@hurley.k12.mo.us

Jared Littlejohn Assistant Coach Blue Springs R-4 High School 2000 Ashton Drive Blue Springs MO 64015 816-229-3459 tmcelligott@bssd.net

Mark Loman Head Coach Palmyra High School P.O. Box 151 Palmyra MO 63461 573-769-2067 lomanm@palmyra.k12.mo.us

J.C. Loveland Assistant Coach Willard High School 515 E. Jackson Street Willard MO 65781 417-742-3524 jbase07@hotmail.com

Ryan Luethje Assistant Coach Blue Springs R-4 High School 2000 Ashton Drive Blue Springs MO 64015 816-229-3459 rluethje@bssd.net

Rick Luna Head Coach Dora High School Hwy. 181 South; P.O. Box 14 Dora MO 65637 417-261-2337 rluna@dora.org

Steven Marr Assistant Coach Warrensburg R-6 High School 1411 South Ridgeview Drive Warrensburg MO 64093 660-747-2262 smarr@warrensburg.k12.mo.us

Johnsie Martin Assistant Coach Crane High School 209 Pirate Lane Crane MO 65633 417-723-5300 martinj@crane.k12.mo.us

Tyler Martin Assistant Coach Kirksville High School 1300 S. Cottage Grove Kirksville MO 63501 660-665-3793 tmartin@kirksville.k12.mo.us

Darren Masek Head Coach Fulton High School 1 Hornet Dr. Fulton MO 65251 573-590-8100 darren_masek@fulton.k12.mo.us

Lance Massey Head Coach Westran High School 601 Hornet Lane Huntsville MO 65259 660-774-4415 lmassey@westran.k12.mo.us

John Mathews Assistant Coach Branson High School 935 Buchanan Branson MO 65616 417-334-3087 mathews@branson.k12.mo.us

Andy Mayfield Assistant Coach Blue Springs South High School 1200 SE Adams Dairy  Pkwy. Blue Springs MO 64014 816-224-1315 amayfield@bssd.net

Brad Mayfield Retired Blue Springs High School-retired 2000 Ashton Drive Blue Springs MO 64015 cats22bb@comcast.net

Jeff Mays Head Coach Smith-Cotton High School 2010 Tiger Pride Blvd. Sedalia MO 65301 660-826-2216 jeffdmays@yahoo.com

Steve Mazzola Head Coach Webster Groves High School 100 Selma Ave. Saint Louis MO 63119 314-918-4084 mazz25@sbcglobal.net

James McAnarney Head Coach Marshfield High School 170 State Hwy. DD Marshfield MO 65706 417-859-2165 x2240 jmcanarney@centurytel.net

Andy McCall Assistant Coach Webster Groves High School 100 Selma Ave. Saint Louis MO 63119 314-918-4084 atmf18@aol.com

Mike McCoy Assistant Coach Clinton High School 701 S. 8th Street Clinton MO 64735 660-885-2247 mmccoy@clinton.k12.mo.us

Allen McDannald Head Coach Putnam County R-1 High School 803 South 20th Street Unionville MO 63565 660-947-2767 x360 amcdannald@putnamcountyr1.net

Tim McElligott Assistant Coach Blue Springs R-4 High School 2000 Ashton Drive Blue Springs MO 64015 816-229-3459 tmcelligott@bssd.net

Scott McGee Head Coach Willard High School 515 E. Jackson Street Willard MO 65781 417-742-3524 smcgee@willard.k12.mo.us

Brandan McGinnis Assistant Coach Branson High School 935 Buchanan Branson MO 65616 417-334-6511 mcginnib@branson.k12.mo.us

Justin McMillin Assistant Coach Nixa High School 514 S. Nicholas Rd. Nixa MO 65714 417-724-3589 justin.mcmillin@mchsi.com

Jim Mellody Head Coach Lee's Summit High School 400 SE Blue Parkway Lee's Summit MO 64063 816-986-2000 james.mellody@leesummit.k12.mo.us

John Meyer Head Coach Marquette High School 2351 Clarkson Rd. Chesterfield MO 63017 636-891-6000 meyerjohn@rockwood.k12.mo.us

John Meyer Legion Coach Post 499 - Fike Legion 2413 SW 2nd St. Terr. Blue Springs MO 64014 twibbman@comcast.net

Tony Miles Assistant Coach St. Mary's High School 4701 S. Grand Blvd. Saint Louis MO 63111 tmiles14@att.net

Gil Miley Head Coach Winona R-3 High School P.O. Box 248; Hwy. 19 N Winona MO 65588 573-325-8101 gmiley@hotmail.com

Zach Miller Assistant Coach Seymour High School 625 E. Clinton Seymour MO 65746 417-935-4104 zmiller@seymourschool.net

Jason Mills Assistant Coach Fredericktown High School 805 E. Hwy 72 Fredericktown MO 63645 573-783-3618 jason.mills@fpsk.12.org

Michael Minner Head Coach Charleston High School 604 Thorn Charleston MO 63834 573-683-3761 mminner@charleston.k12.mo.us

George Monk Assistant Coach Boonville High School 1690 Ashley Rd Boonville MO 65233 660-882-7426 gmonk@boonville.k12.mo.us

Evan Moore Assistant Coach Blair Oaks High School 6124 Falcon Lane Jefferson City MO 65101 573-635-8514 emmoorez@cougars.ccis.edu

Steve Moorman Assistant Coach Francis Howell High School 7001 S. Highway 94 Saint Charles MO 63304 moorman17@hotmail.com

Jim Moran Legion Coach Post 499 - Fike Legion 4007 SW 15th Court Blue Springs MO 64015 jim.moran@gafundraising.com

Jason Morris Head Coach Iberia High School 201 Pemberton Drive; P.O. Box 156 Iberia MO 65486 573-793-2228 jasonm@iberia.k12.mo.us
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Mark Mosley Assistant Coach Eureka High School 4525 Highway 109 Eureka MO 63025 636-733-3100 mosleymark@rockwood.k12.mo.us

Matt Moulder Head Coach Camdenton High School P.O. Box 1409; 119 Service Rd. Camdenton MO 65020 573-346-9257 x326 coachmoulder@yahoo.com

Ian Murray Head Coach Maries County R-1 High School 300 4th Street Vienna MO 65582 573-422-3363 imurray@mariesr1@k12.mo.us

Dan Murray Assistant Coach Pembroke Hill High School 5121 State Line Road Kansas City MO 64112 dsmurray9@hotmail.com

Mike Musser Head Coach Benton High School 5655 South 4th Street Saint Joseph MO 64504 816-671-4030 mike.musser@sjsd.k12.mo.us

Ben Nail Assistant Coach Lebanon High School 777 Brice Street Lebanon MO 65536 bnail@lebanon.k12.mo.us

Matt Neimer Assistant Coach Francis Howell High School 7001 S. Highway 94 Saint Charles MO 63304

Rich Neria Assistant Coach Carl Junction High School 206 S. Roney St. Carl Junction MO 64834 417-649-7081 rneria@cj.k12.mo.us

Mike Nickelson Assistant Coach Potosi High School #1 Trojan Drive Potosi MO 63664 573-438-2156 michaelnickelson@centruytel.net

Troy Nimmo Assistant Coach Branson High School 935 Buchanan Branson MO 65616 417-334-3087 nimmot@branson.k12.mo.us

Jason Noland Assistant Coach Hannibal High School 4500 McMasters Ave. Hannibal MO 63401 573-221-5840 jnoland@hannibal.k12.mo.us

Karl Odenwald Assistant Coach Rolla High School 900 Bulldog Run Rolla MO 65401 573-458-4100 kodenwald@rolla.k12.mo.us

Ryan Oetting Assistant Coach Fort Zumwalt West High School 1251 Turtle Creek Dr. O'Fallon MO 63366 636-379-0300 ryanoetting@yahoo.com

Jarod Olson Assistant Coach Marshfield High School 660 N. Locust Marshfield MO 65706 417-859-2120 jarodolson@live.com

Lynn O'Neal Assistant Coach Fredericktown High School 805 E. Hwy 72 Fredericktown MO 63645 573-783-3618 lynn.oneal@fpsk12.org

Tony Perkins Head Coach Francis Howell High School 7001 S. Highway 94 Saint Charles MO 63304 636-851-4154 tperkinsbb11@aol.com

Chris Peterson Head Coach Spokane R-7 High School 1130 Spokane Road Spokane MO 65754 417-443-3502 petersonchris@spokane.k12.mo.us

Steve Pfund Head Coach Lutheran South High School 9515 Tesson Ferry Rd. Saint Louis MO 63123 314-631-1400 spfund@lhssonline.org

Tony Phillips Head Coach Southern Boone High School 303 North Main Street Ashland MO 65010 573-657-2147 aphillips@ashland.k12.mo.us

Chris Picarella Assistant Coach Windsor C-1 High School 6208 Hwy. 61-67 Imperial MO 63052

Daniel Powers Assistant Coach Carl Junction High School 206 S. Roney St. Carl Junction MO 64834 417-649-7026 dpowers@cj.k12.mo.us

Danny Powers Head Coach Liberal R-II High School 205 N. Paine Liberal MO 64762 417-843-2125 dannypowers@liberal.k12.mo.us

Chris Quarti Assistant Coach West Plains High School 602 E. Olden Street West Plaines MO 65775 417-256-6150 cquarti@zizzers.org

Chauncey Rardon Assistant Coach Lathrop R-II High School 700 Center Street Lathrop MO 64465 816-528-7737 crardon@lathropschools.com

Tom Reck Retired Lutheran South High School 9515 Tesson Ferry Rd. Saint Louis MO 63123

Richard Regina Assistant Coach Marquette High School 2351 Clarkson Rd. Chesterfield MO 63017 636-891-6000 reginarichard@rockwood.k12.mo.us

Joe Reidelberger Assistant Coach Francis Howell High School 7001 S. Highway 94 Saint Charles MO 63304 joseph.reidelberger@fhsdschools.org

Gary Renshaw Head Coach Raymore-Peculiar High School 20801 School Rd; PO Box 789 Peculiar MO 64078 816-388-4000 grenshaw@raypec.k12.mo.us

Jason Replogle Assistant Coach Joplin High School 2104 Indiana; P.O. Box 128 Joplin MO 64802 417-625-5237 jreplogle@joplin.k12.mo.us

Justin Reynolds Assistant Coach Blair Oaks High School 6124 Falcon Lane Jefferson City MO 65101 573-635-8514 jreynolds@blairoaks.k12.mo.us

Greg Reynolds Head Coach Park Hill High School 7701 NW Barry Road Kansas City MO 64153 816-359-5980 reynoldsg@parkhill.k12.mo.us

Tom Rhoads Legion Coach St. Charles American Legion Post 312 2500 Raymond Drive Saint Charles MO 63301 636-940-6059 daddyo75@charter.net

Andrew Ribbing Assistant Coach Eureka High School 4525 Highway 109 Eureka MO 63025 636-733-3100 ribbingandrew@rockwood.k12.mo.us

David Riley Head Coach Holden High School 301 Eagle Drive Holden MO 64040 816-732-4125 driley1@holden.k12.mo.us

Rick Ringel Head Coach St. Pius X High School 1500 NE 42nd Terr. Kansas City MO 64116 816-453-3450 x104 rringel@stpiusxhs-kc.com

Jamie Roberts Head Coach Stoutland High School 7584 State Road T Stoutland MO 65567 417-286-3711 x105 jamie.roberts.23@gmail.com

Keith Robertson Assistant Coach Carl Junction High School 206 S. Roney St. Carl Junction MO 64834 417-649-7081 krobertson@cj.k12.mo.us

Eric Rogers Assistant Coach Lafayette Co C-1 High School 807 A West 31st Street Higginsville MO 64037 rogerse@huskers.k12.mo.us
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Wes Rowden Head Coach Van-Far High School 2200 Hwy. 54 West Vandalia MO 63382 573-594-6442 wrowden@vf.k12.mo.us

Todd Rusk Head Coach Cole Camp High School 500 S. Keeney St. Cole Camp MO 65325 660-668-3751 x304 ruskt@colecamp.k12.mo.us

Michael Russell Head Coach Lutheran North High School 5401 Lucas - Hunt Road Saint Louis MO 63121 314-359-3104 mrussell@lhsn.org

Marko Samardzic Head Coach St. Mary's High School 4701 S. Grand Blvd. Saint Louis MO 63111 314-481-8400 dragonbaseball@stmaryshs.com

Jade Samborski Head Coach Harrisonville High School 1504 E. Elm Harrisonville MO 64701 816-380-3273 samborskij@harrisonville.k12.mo.us

Paul Sander Head Coach Saxony Lutheran High School 2004 Saxony Drive Jackson MO 63755 573-204-7555 pwsander@swbell.net

Jeff Sargent Assistant Coach Francis Howell High School 7001 S. Highway 94 Saint Charles MO 63304 sargent24@live.missouristate.edu

Rex Sawyer Head Coach Ava High School 507 NE 3rd St.; P.O. Box 338 Ava MO 65608 417-683-5747 rsawyer@avabears.net

Tom Scarbrough Head Coach Maryville R-2 High School 1503 S. Munn Ave. Maryville MO 64468 660-562-4153 scartom@maryville.k12.mo.us

Todd Schachtsiek Head Coach Carrollton High School 300 E. 9th Street Carrollton MO 64633 660-542-3472 schachtsiek-todd@trojons.k12mo.us

Ryan Schaffitzel Head Coach Hillcrest High School 3319 N. Grant Ave. Springfield MO 65803 417-523-4014 rschaffitze4l@spsmail.org

Dave Scheer Retired Union High School #1 Wildcat Drive Union MO 63084 573-484-3221 dscheer25@gmail.com

Jim Scheer Head Coach New Haven High School 100 Park Dr. New Haven MO 63068 573-237-2900 jischeer@shamrocks.k12.mo.us

Alan Scheeter Assistant Coach Sikeston R-6 High School 200 S. Pine Street Sikeston MO 63801 573-471-8850 ascheeter@sikeston.k12.mo.us

Jeff Schleicher Head Coach Northeast R-4 High School 301 W. Martin Cairo MO 65239 660-263-2788 jschleicher@ner4.k12.mo.us

Frank Schlenke Assistant Coach St. Dominic High School 31 St. Dominic Drive O'Fallon MO 63366 636-240-8303 fschlenke@stdominichs.org

Mike Schmidli Assistant Coach Putnam County R-1 High School 803 South 20th Street Unionville MO 63565 660-947-3361 x381 mischmidli@putnamcountyr1.net

James Schmitt Head Coach Jefferson County Blazers 14u-SLABA 5264 Crown Hill Drive Cedar Hill MO 63016 314-807-1294 jschmitt1018@att.net

Drew Schulte Assistant Coach Joplin High School 2104 Indiana; P.O. Box 128 Joplin MO 64802 417-625-5230 dschulte@joplin.k12.mo.us

Tom Schultz Assistant Coach Jefferson City High School 609 Union Jefferson City MO 65101

Darin Scott Head Coach Lindbergh High School 4900 S. Lindbergh Saint Louis MO 63126 314-729-2410 dscott@lindberghschools.ws

Bill Seamon Retired Owensville High School 3336 Highway 19 N. Owensville MO 65066 brseamon@yahoo.com

Kirk Sears Head Coach Oak Grove High School 605 SE 12th Street Oak Grove MO 64075 816-690-4152 ksears@oakgrove.k12.mo.us

Phil Seifert Assistant Coach Pembroke Hill High School 5121 State Line Road Kansas City MO 64112 816-936-1525 pseifert@pembrokehill.org

Warren Seitz Head Coach Moberly High School 1625 Gratz Brown St. Moberly MO 65270 660-269-2660 wseitz@moberly.k12.mo.us

Kevin Self Head Coach Sikeston R-6 High School 200 S. Pine Street Sikeston MO 63801 573-472-8850 kself@sikeston.k12.mo.us

Tyler Shalbot Head Coach Eugene High School 14803 Highway 17 Eugene MO 65032 573-498-4000 shalbot@coler-v.k12.mo.us

Kerry Shaw Head Coach Odessa High School 713 S. Third Street Odessa MO 64076 816-633-5533 kshaw@odessa.k12.mo.us

Zack Sheets Assistant Coach Lincoln County R-4 - Winfield High School 701 W. Elm Winfield MO 63389 636-668-8001 zacksheets@winfield.k12.mo.us

Justin Shell Assistant Coach Poplar Bluff High School 1300 Victory Lane Poplar Bluff MO 63901 573-785-5602 jshell@pb.k12.mo.us

Alex Shelton Head Coach Dixon High School P.O. Box A Dixon MO 65459 573-759-7163 sheltona@yhti.net

Cole Shewmaker Assistant Coach Webb City High School 621 N. Madison St. Webb City MO 64870 417-673-6010 cshewmaker@mail.wccards.k12.mo.us

Steve Siebert Head Coach Fort Zumwalt North High School 1230 Tom Ginnever Ave. O'Fallon MO 63366 636-272-4447 ssiebert@fz.k12.mo.us

Mike Sigler Head Coach Maryville University 650 Maryville University Drive Saint Louis MO 63141 314-973-8479 msigler@maryville.edu

John Simily Head Coach West County High School 768 Hwy. M Park Hills MO 63601 573-562-7521 jsimily@westco.k12.mo.us 

Bobby Simily Assistant Coach West County High School 768 Hwy. M Park Hills MO 63601 573-562-7521 bsimily@westco.k12.mo.us 

Steve Simpson Assistant Coach Winona R-3 High School P.O. Box 248; Hwy. 19 N Winona MO 65588 573-325-8101 steve_209@hotmail.com

John Sipes Assistant Coach Central High School 2602 Edmond Saint Joseph MO 54506 816-671-4080 john.sipes@sjsd.k12.mo.us
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Matthew Sissom Assistant Coach Fort Zumwalt West High School 1251 Turtle Creek Dr. O'Fallon MO 63366 msissom9@yahoo.com

Derek Skaggs Head Coach Tipton R-VI  High School 305 E. Hwy. 50 East Tipton MO 65081 660-433-5528 skaggsd@tipton.k12.mo.us

Lee Smith Head Coach McDonald Court High School 100 Mustang Drive Anderson MO 64831 471-845-3322 lsmith@mcdonaldco.k12.mo.us

Chris Smith Assistant Coach Poplar Bluff High School 1300 Victory Lane Poplar Bluff MO 63901 573-785-6803 csmith@pb.k12.mo.us

Josh Smity Assistant Coach Blue Springs South High School 1200 SE Adams Dairy  Pkwy. Blue Springs MO 64014 816-224-1315 joshsmith@bssd.net

Marty Smyser Assistant Coach Palmyra High School P.O. Box 151 Palmyra MO 63461 573-769-2067 smyserm@palmyra.k12.mo.us

Allen Speckhals Head Coach Hermann High School 176 Bearcat Crossing Hermann MO 65041 573-486-5425 x1206 aspeckhals@hermann.k12.mo.us

Dan Springman Retired Fort Zumwalt North High School 1230 Tom Ginnever Ave. O'Fallon MO 63366 dspringman10@gmail.com

Adam Starling Assistant Coach Marquette High School 2351 Clarkson Rd. Chesterfield MO 63017 636-891-6000 starlingadam@rockwood.k12.mo.us

Jason Steele Assistant Coach Willard High School 515 E. Jackson Street Willard MO 65781 417-742-3524 jasteele@willard.k12.mo.us

Jake Stiglich Assistant Coach Marquette High School 2351 Clarkson Rd. Chesterfield MO 63017 636-891-6000 stiglichjacob@rockwood.k12.mo.us

Allen Stolte Head Coach Billings High School 118 W. Mt Vernon Billings MO 65610 417-744-2551 stoltea@mail.billings.k12.mo.us

Roger Stone Head Coach Cooper County R-IV Bunceton High School 500 Main Street Bunceton MO 65237 660-427-5415 rstone@bunceton.k12.mo.us

Mike Stringer Head Coach Grandview High School 2300 High Grove Road Grandview MO 64030 816-136-5800 michael.stringer@csd4.k12.mo.us

Rob Struckhoff Head Coach Saint Francis Borgia Regional HIgh School 1000 Borgia Dr. Washington MO 63090 636-239-7871 rob.struckhoff@borgia.com

Brent Stuart Assistant Coach Camdenton High School P.O. Box 1409; 119 Service Rd. Camdenton MO 65020 573-346-9299  x111 bstuart@camdentonschools.org

Rich Sturm Head Coach Oakville High School 5557 Milburn Road Saint Louis MO 63129 314-467-7161 sturmrich@mehlville.k12.mo.us

Jason Swearingen Head Coach Rolla High School 900 Bulldog Run Rolla MO 65401 573-458-0140 jswearingen@rolla.k12.mo.us

Scott Taylor Assistant Coach Blair Oaks High School 6124 Falcon Lane Jefferson City MO 65101 573-635-8514 scott.t.taylor@centurylink.com

Chris Taylor Head Coach Webb City High School 621 N. Madison St. Webb City MO 64870 417-673-6010 christaylor@mail.wccards.k12.mo.us

Jason Theodorakos Head Coach Barat Academy 1 Academy Place Dardenne Prairie MO 63368 636-300-5568 jrthoedorakos@baratacademy.org

Brian Thiele Assistant Coach Cabool R-IV High School 1025 Rogers Street Cabool MO 65689 417-962-3153 bthiele@cabool.k12.mo.us

Justin Towe Head Coach Rock Bridge High School 4303 S Providence Rd Columbia MO 65203 573-214-3100 justin@roirecovery.com

Jeff Trammell Assistant Coach Southern Boone High School 303 North Main Street Ashland MO 65010 573-657-2147 jtrammell@ameren.com

Jason Trusty Head Coach Macks Creek High School 245 State Road N Macks Creek MO 65786 573-363-5911 trusty_jason@hotmail.com

Scott Turner Head Coach Waynesville High School 200 GW Lane Waynesville MO 65583 573-774-6401 sturner@waynesville.k12.mo.us

Mike Uffmann Assistant Coach Kirksville High School 1300 S. Cottage Grove Kirksville MO 63501 660-665-3793 muffmann@kirksville.k12.mo.us

Spencer Unnerstall Assistant Coach Saint Francis Borgia Regional HIgh School 1000 Borgia Dr. Washington MO 63090 636-239-7871 spencer.unnerstall@borgia.com

Rich Van Gilst Head Coach Westminister Christian Academy 10900 Ladue Rd. Saint Louis MO 63141 314-997-2901 rvangilst@wcastl.org

Joe Veldhuizen Assistant Coach Lindbergh High School 4900 S. Lindbergh Saint Louis MO 63126 314-729-2410 jveldhuizen@lindberghschools.ws

Tony Vestral Assistant Coach Moberly High School 1625 Gratz Brown St. Moberly MO 65270 660-269-2660 tvestal@moberly.k12.mo.us

Tim Vinson Assistant Coach Iberia High School 201 Pemberton Drive; P.O. Box 156 Iberia MO 65486 573-793-2228 timv@iberia.k12.mo.us

Greg Vitello Head Coach De Smet Jesuit High School 233 N. New Ballas Road Saint Louis MO 63141 314-567-3500 x292 gvitello@desmet.org

Don Wakefield Head Coach South Iron R-1 High School 210 School Street Annapolis MO 63620 573-598-4342 dwakefield@sipanthers.k12.mo.us

Donne Wall Assistant Coach St. John Vianney High School 1311 S. Kirkwood Rd. Saint Louis MO 63122 314-965-4853 dwall2@aol.com

Jeff Walls Assistant Coach Forsyth High School P.O. Box 187 Forsyth MO 65653 417-546-6383 jwalls@forsythre.k12.mo.us

Brian Weible Head Coach Potosi High School #1 Trojan Drive Potosi MO 63664 573-438-2156 bweible@potosir3.org

Jonathan Wengert Assistant Coach Carl Junction High School 206 S. Roney St. Carl Junction MO 64834 417-649-7081 jwengert@cj.k12.mo.us
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John West Assistant Coach Nixa High School 514 S. Nicholas Rd. Nixa MO 65714 417-875-5493 johnwest@nixaschools.net

Jim Wheeler Assistant Coach Chillicothe High School 2801 Hornet Drive Chillicothe MO 64601 660-646-0700 jwheeler@chilllicotheschools.org

Terry Whitford Assistant Coach Webster Groves High School 100 Selma Ave. Saint Louis MO 63119 314-918-4084 trwredhawk@aol.com

David Wiggins Assistant Coach Webster Groves High School 100 Selma Ave. Saint Louis MO 63119 314-918-4084 davidwiggins123@gmail.com

Spencer Wilkins Assistant Coach Excelsior Springs High School 612 Tiger Drive Excelsior Springs MO 64024 816-630-9290 swilkins@estigers.k12.mo.us

Steve Willaim Head Coach Cape Central High School 1000 S. Silver Springs Road Cape Girardeau MO 63703 573-334-2923 williamss@capetigers.com

Chris Willingham Head Coach Paris R-2 High School 25686 Bus. Hwy. 24 Paris MO 65275 660-327-4111 cwillingham@paris.k12.mo.us

Richard Wood Retired Blue Springs South High School 1200 SE Adams Dairy  Pkwy. Blue Springs MO 64014 cwood@micro.com

Mitch Wood Head Coach Oran R-III High School P.O. Box 250 Oran MO 63771 573-262-2330 mwood@oran.k12.mo.us

Josh Woodward Assistant Coach Marquette High School 2351 Clarkson Rd. Chesterfield MO 63017 636-891-6000 woodwardjoshua@rockwood.k12.mo.us

Damon Wren Assistant Coach Southern Boone High School 303 North Main Street Ashland MO 65010 573-657-2147 damoncwren@yahoo.com

Chris Wyrick Head Coach Helias High School 1305 Swifts Hwy. Jefferson City MO 65109 573-635-6139 cwyrick@heliascatholic.com

Dustin Young Head Coach Jasper County R-V High School 201 West Mercer Street Jasper MO 64755 417-394-2411 dyoung@jasper.k12.mo.us

Jeff Young Head Coach Windsor C-1 High School 6208 Hwy. 61-67 Imperial MO 63052 636-464-4429 jyoung@windsor.k12mo.us

Chris Yust Head Coach Seneca High School 1110 Neosho Street Seneca MO 64865 417-776-3926 chyust@senca.k12.mo.us

Stephen Zaegel Assistant Coach Barat Academy 1 Academy Place Dardenne Prairie MO 63368 636-300-5563 srzaegel@baratacademy.org

Daryl Zessin Assistant Coach Hannibal High School 4500 McMasters Ave. Hannibal MO 63401 573-221-5840 dzessin@hannibal.k12.mo.us


